Institute of Business Administration (IBA), DU
MBA Admission Test 2021-2022
Friday, December 17, 2021 (10:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon)

Center # 1: Engineering University School and College, BUET Campus, Dhaka- 1000
ROOM - WISE SEAT PLAN

Sl# Room No. | Capacity Roll From Roll To
1 101 60 1001 1060
2 102 60 1061 1120
3 103 60 1121 1180
4 201 61 1181 1241
5 202 61 1242 1302
6 203 61 1303 1363
7 204 61 1364 1424
8 205 55 1425 1479
9 210 50 1480 1529
10 211 95 1530 1624
11 212 100 1625 1724
12 301 61 1725 1785
13 302 61 1786 1846
14 303 61 1847 1907
15 304 61 1908 1968
16 305 58 1969 2026
17 306 90 2027 2116
18 307 70 2117 2186
19 308 90 2187 2276
20 310 55 2277 2331
21 311 100 2332 2431
22 312 100 2432 2531
23 401 61 2532 2592
24 402 61 2593 2653
25 403 61 2654 2714
26 404 61 2715 2775
27 406 90 2776 2865
28 407 50 2866 2915
29 408 85 2916 3000
30 409 50 3001 3050
31 410 50 3051 3100
32 411 100 3101 3200
33 412 100 3201 3300
34 502 100 3301 3400
35 503 100 3401 3500

Center # 2: Institute of Business Administration (IBA), University of Dhaka, Dhaka 1000

ROOM-WISE SEAT PLAN

SIl Floor | Room | Capacity | Roll From Roll To
1| Ground Floor 118 48 3501 3548
2 - 120 48 3549 3596
3 1st Floor 219 42 3597 3638
4 ” 220 42 3639 3680
5 o 221 42 3681 3722
6 3rd Floor Exam Hall-1 90 3723 3812
7. " Exam Hall-2 125 3813 3937
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